Erratum

Page 443, the line beginning 'The $j_{n,l}$ are defined in (19); $j_{n-2,l}$ is equal to $j_{n,l}$ if. . .' should read 'The $j_{n,l}$ are defined in (19); $j'_{n-2,l}$ is equal to $j_{n-2,l}$ '

Corrigendum

Page 455 Equation 41 should read

$$P(t) \propto \sum_{1}^{N} \frac{e^{-\alpha_{j}L} \cdot C_{i}}{2\pi (\tau^{4} + \Delta_{i}^{2}L^{2})^{\frac{1}{2}}} \exp \left\{ -\frac{(t - L/v_{gi})^{2}}{(\tau^{4} + \Delta_{i}^{2}L^{2})^{\frac{1}{2}}} \right\}$$

Subscription Rates

The subscription rate is: £15.50 (US, Canada and Mexico, £17.00, \$42.00) per volume, inclusive of delivery by air freight to the USA, Canada and Mexico and by surface mail to the rest of the world for which air mail rates will be supplied on application; single copies £3.15 (US, Canada and Mexico, £3.15, \$8)

Second class postage paid at Long Island City, N.Y.

A volume consists of six issues.

Enquiries concerning subscriptions and back numbers should be made to:

Subscription Department, A.B.P., North Way, ANDOVER, Hampshire, UK

Enquiries concerning editorial matters and advertising should be made to:

Opto-electronics, Chapman and Hall, 11 New Fetter Lane, London EC4P 4EE

©Chapman and Hall 1974 Printed in Great Britain by Eyre & Spottiswoode Ltd Thanet Press, Margate